900390827

01/10/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Soccer Leagues, LLC		01/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Super Y League, LLC
Street Address:	1715 N. WESTSHORE BLVD
Internal Address:	Suite 825
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87221397	SUPER Y LEAGUE	
Serial Number:	87219566	SUPER Y LEAGUE	
Serial Number:	76144902	SUPER Y-LEAGUE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name:

Pearl Hu

Address Line 1:

171 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 2100

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363-1031

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pearl Hu
SIGNATURE:	/Pearl Hu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - Super Y League, LLC (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Super Y League, LLC (executed)#page2.tif

2/3

source=Trademark Assignment - Super Y League, LLC (executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Super Y League, LLC (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0193

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of this 1st day of January, 2017, by and between **UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES**, **LLC**, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **SUPER Y LEAGUE**, **LLC**, a Florida limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those certain trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> and attached hereto (the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all right, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under law, now hereinafter in effect for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the Assignment had not been made. In addition, Assignor assigns to Assignee all claims to recover for damages and profits for past, present or future infringements or other unauthorized use of the Marks, together with the right to sue for, and to collect, such damages.
- 2. <u>Further Documentation and Actions</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.
- 3. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. <u>Construction</u>. This Assignment shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

[Signatures on following page]

10373019v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0194 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

Assignee:
SUPER Y LEAGUE, LLC
By: United Soccer Leagues, LLC, its sole member
By:
Robert GHoskins, Chairman
A
Assignor:
UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC
By:
Robert G. Hoskins, Chairman

Schedule A

Trademarks

USPTO Serial Number	Word Mark / Design	Goods & Services
87221397	SUPERVIENCE	IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, sports jerseys, polo shirts, sweaters, cardigans, singlets, suits, vests, warm-up tops, warm-up suits, pants, trousers, shorts, skirts, warm-up pants, dresses, uniforms, jackets, parkas, coats, pajamas, night shirts, bath robes, dressing gowns, undergarments, boxer shorts, hosiery, socks, gloves, mittens, scarves, shawls, belts, ties, wrist bands, aprons, swim wear, bathing suits, bikinis, swim trunks, board shorts, wet suits and beach cover-ups; headgear, namely, hats, caps, beanies, visors, ear muffs, bandanas, headbands, swim caps and bathing caps. FIRST USE: 20160517. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20160517
		IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Organizing and conducting youth athletic competitions and games in the field of soccer; entertainment in the nature of competitions in the field of soccer; live demonstrations, namely, personal appearances of or by sports personalities for teaching, entertainment, and educational purposes; professional training services in the field of soccer; provision of courses of instruction and teaching services in the field of soccer; practical training in the field of soccer; providing educational information via the internet in the fields of soccer, coaching soccer, and refereeing soccer; soccer camps. FIRST USE: 20160517. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20160517
87219566	SUPER LENGUE	IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, shirts, sports jerseys, polo shirts, sweaters, cardigans, singlets, suits, vests, warm-up tops, warm-up suits, pants, trousers, shorts, skirts, warm-up pants, dresses, uniforms, jackets, parkas, coats, pajamas, night shirts, bath robes, dressing gowns, undergarments, boxer shorts, hosiery, socks, gloves, mittens, scarves, shawls, belts, ties, wrist bands, aprons, swim wear, bathing suits, bikinis, swim trunks, board shorts, wet suits and beach cover-ups; headgear, namely, hats, caps, beanies, visors, ear muffs, bandanas, headbands, swim caps and bathing caps. FIRST USE: 20160517. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20160517
		IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Organizing and conducting youth athletic competitions and games in the field of soccer; entertainment in the nature of competitions in the field of soccer; live demonstrations, namely, personal appearances of or by sports personalities for teaching, entertainment, and educational purposes; professional training services in the field of soccer; provision of courses of instruction and teaching services in the field of soccer;

10373019v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0196

		practical training in the field of soccer; providing educational information via the internet in the fields of soccer, coaching soccer, and refereeing soccer; soccer camps. FIRST USE: 20160517. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20160517	
76144902	Super Y League [Word Mark]	IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Entertainment services, namely, organizing, conducting and staging youth soccer matches and exhibitions. FIRST USE: 19990101. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19990101	

10373019v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005963 FRAME: 0197